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ANALYSIS OF PARENTS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM -2022-2023

QUESTIONNAIRE

Directions: For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement
by choosing ¥ a score between 0 and 4.( 4 — strongly agree, 3 - agree, 2 — not sure, 1 —
disagree, 0 —strongly disagree )

Description 4 3 2 1 0

1. The Curriculum is well designed.
UTLSSILL LD BHETIDNS 6UlqeUMLASSLILILL G).

2. Curriculum promotes learning experience of my ward.
LUTLSSILL LD 6T681G) L0&601/10&H6M6T SHHMICIHTETEHLO
IMILISHMS CLUGSHGISHMS).

3. The curriculum is career oriented.
UMLSSHILL LD QSMPIEL &MIThHE 2 6end).

4. The evaluation system is transparent.
LHUEL B (emm QeueflliLemL LTS 2_6168).

5. The course enhances ethical values of my ward.
umLg QanGd 616u1g) L0&6oT/L0&Hele HestClen LOSILILIGemern
CLLUBH'S SHHME)!.

6. Course contains sufficient numbers of optional papers with CBCS.
umL s Qan@d CoHemeulnest CaHMHGSHEHSUILLL @bl
UL I&GeT(H 2_616ng).

7. Curriculum helps in developing the personality of my ward.
UTLSSILL LD 616518 L0&60T/L0&H66T Y EhenLad Hmenes 6UeT&HES
2 50 &HMs)I.

8. The outcome of my ward achieved from the course is excellent.
urLd Qan@Hunest cLevLn 6160181 LO&H6BT/L0GET QUMM (LOlg6Y
SoULNs o _eneng).

9. The Courses included into the programmes are relevant for
current technology and situation.
UTL S L $&l6L 2 6o LML &M HM&HML QHTMD HiL LD
O FHRNVISHS 1DDSTSH 2 66N

10. The ambience of the college for the effective delivery of the
academic programme is good.
UTLSSHILL D SpUunsd HeUUSHES SHeLEVTME G 60 HETDTd
2 661G

11. The transformation of my ward after the completion of the
course with reference to knowledge, skill value and attitude are
excellent.

Uig$Sl igdHe e iflel, Hmedl, LS LDOHDILD
SIEDI(LAHMUTNCL 6T601G)] L0&H6HT/I0GHAILLD MUL L LOTHMLD &S
SoUuns o_eneng|.




UesN& sremLoeml FLamefé@GLd euemsUuieL
6119 6U6MLOGHSHLILIL_ (R 6161 G).

12. Courses in different semesters are designed in such a way that
students are able to cape with the work load.
LeLGaUMI LI(heUMIGaTleD 2 6o LIMLMIGET LOM6UIeUTSH6N

Any other Suggestions for the improvement of the teaching, learning and evaluation:

Department
1,014 responses

S\VA

4

Medium

1,014 responses

@ BOTANY

@ BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
@ CHEMISTRY

@ INDUSTRIAL CHEMISTRY

@ COMMERCE

@ COMPUTER APPLICATIONS
@ COMPUTER SCIENCE

@ ECONOMICS

113V

@ Tamil medium
@ English medium

Department | Percentage
Botany 10.5
Busi Adm 0.0
Chemistry | 9.9
Ind- 4.5
Chemistry
Commerce | 8.1
Comp App 1.5
Comp Sci 1.1
Economics 13.0
English 3.7
History 2.9
Maths 2.6
Micro Bio 7.6
Physics 2.5
Political 7.1
Science
Psychology | 0.0
Public Adm | 0.0
Social Work | 4.2
Statistics 1.4
Tamil 9.0
Vis Com 8.5
Zoology 1.9
Total 100
Medium Percentage
Tamil Medium 45.1
English 54.9
Medium
Total 100




Shift

1,014 responses

Class studying

1,014 responses

Degree Studying

1,014 responses

@ shift-l
@ shift-1l

® UG

® 1uG
@ nmuG
® PG

® IIPG
@ M.Phil
® Ph.D.

Shift

Percentage

Shift ]

76.7

Shift I

23.3

Total

100

Percentage

32.5

28.9

25.3

47

8.6

0.0

0.0

100

Percentage

31.6

45.7

8.1

0.0

1.9

4.1

4.5

0.0

4.1

0.0

0.0

100




1. The Curriculum is well designed. LML $&)L_L LD [HE0TMTS 6UIQEU6MIDESLILIL LS.

1,014 responses

® strongly agree
® Agree
Not sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

2. Curriculum promotes learning experience of my ward. LML &S_L LD 6T60T&l LD & 60T/L0 & 61| 607
SMMIGSHTETERLD LIS MS CIDLHSSIF M.

1,014 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree
Not sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

3. The curriculum is career oriented. UTLS&L_L 1D Q5 TH60) FTTHS 2 6TaTgl.

1,014 responses

@ Strongly agree
©® Agree
Not sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

Description

Percentage

Strongly
Agree

27.6

Agree

68.2

Not Sure

2.4

Disagree

1.3

Strongly
Disagree

0.5

Total

100

Description

Percentage

Strongly Agree

24.7

Agree

69.8

Not Sure

3.5

Disagree

1.5

Strongly
Disagree

0.5

Total

100

Description

Percentage

Strongly Agree

25.7

Agree

63.9

Not Sure

7.2

Disagree

2.6

Strongly
Disagree

0.6

Total

100




4. The evaluation system is transparent. DG LILSL_(h (Pemm GleuaflliLenLIme: 2_6Tengl.

1,014 responses

@ Strongly agree Description | Percentage

@ Agree Strongly 20.5
Not sure Agree
@ Disagree Agree 67.6

@ Strongly disagree Not Sure 75
Disagree 3.7

Strongly 0.7
Disagree
Total 100

5. The course enhances ethical values of my ward. UL & Q&M&S) 6TedTa L0 & 60T/L0 8 6rfl 60T
Ber@erml S IL&Sm6T CLIDLGSSRMSE.

1,014 responses

Description | Percentage
Strongly 23.8

@ Strongly agree Agree
® Agree Agree 69.7

@ Not sure Not Sure 3.4
@ Disagree

Disagree 2.3
Strongly 0.8
Disagree
Total 100

@ Strongly Disagree

6. Course contains sufficient numbers of optional papers with CBCS. UL & Q&T&H)
G ameuwmear GHTHESMH&HSUILLL 6ll(HLL UTLRIGSETT(H) 2_6TeTs.

1,014 responses Description Percentage
Strongly 22.9

@ Strongly agree Agree
@ Agree Agree 69.8

Not sure Not Sure 4.6
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Disagree 1.9

Strongly 0.8
Disagree
Total 100




7. Curriculum helps in developing the personality of my ward. LITL&&\L_L_LD eTéora!
D& 60T/ D &6l 60T 2y EHEMLNG HMEMET CUETISHS 256 T M.

1,014 responses

@ strongly agree
® Agree
Not sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

8. The outcome of my ward achieved from the course is excellent. UL Q&T&HUileT eneuDd
GTEUTS LD E0T/LD&6T QUMM nfley EMLILITE 2 6Teng).

1,014 responses

@ strongly agree
® Agree

© Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

9. The Courses included into the programmes are relevant for current technology and

situation. UL &)L §&)60 2_6TeT LML BIGAT ... LD DDMID G 085S eTDMSTH 2_6TaTgl.

1,014 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree
Not sure
® Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

Description

Percentage

Strongly
Agree

26.9

Agree

66.1

Not Sure

4.2

Disagree

2.0

Strongly
Disagree

0.8

Total

100

Description

Percentage

Strongly
Agree

23.1

Agree

70.1

Not Sure

3.8

Disagree

1.9

Strongly
Disagree

1.1

Total

100

Description

Percentage

Strongly
Agree

25.2

Agree

66.0

Not Sure

55

Disagree

2.6

Strongly
Disagree

0.7

Total

100




10. The ambience of the college for the effective delivery of the academic programme is
good. UMLSH LD Apliuns efllusnE &e0au & @060 HeTmms 2 6Tengl.

1,014 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree
Not sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

11. The transformation of my ward after the completion of the course with reference to knowledge,

skill value and attitude are excellent. LIQ.8...6flL LD gHULL DmHMLD 10&E HmLILITE 2 6Tens.
1,014 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

© Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

12. Courses in different semesters are designed in such a way that students are able to cape with
the work load. LIGUGeuM LHEUFRISETIE) 2_6T... G0 uen&UTl6 aul) UMD SLILIL (HeTeng.
1,014 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree
Not sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

Description

Percentage

Strongly
Agree

23.2

Agree

68.5

Not Sure

5.4

Disagree

1.7

Strongly
Disagree

1.2

Total

100

Description

Percentage

Strongly
Agree

242

Agree

66.5

Not Sure

6.0

Disagree

2.6

Strongly
Disagree

0.7

Total

100

Description

Percentage

Strongly
Agree

22.0

Agree

68.1

Not Sure

55

Disagree

3.1

Strongly
Disagree

1.3

Total

100




